Stabilized Value Capped @ 6.% $18,237,987 Interest Rate 4.60%
Est Rehab/Upgrade @ $1,000/unit $196,000 Date Due 1-Sep-32 Tax Rate (2023) 2.114811
Est. Entrepreneurial Profit $0 Est Res for Repl/Unit/Yr $231 2024 Tax Assessment $15,834,081
Est. Carry to Stabilization $0 Yield Maintenance Locked Until Feb 2032 Est 2023 Taxes $334,861
Calculation of Value $18,041,987 Transfer Fee 1%+app+legal Est Future Tax Assessment $15,834,081

Est Future Taxes $334,861

Current Street Rent with a 3% Increase 2,695,592 $224,633 / Mo

Estimated Gross Scheduled Income 2,695,592 $224,633 / Mo Number of Units 196
Estimated Loss to Lease (2% of Total Street Rent) (53,912) 2% Avg Unit Size 831
Estimated Vacancy (6% of Total Street Rent) (161,736) 6%

Est Concessions and Rental Losses (2% of Total Street Rent) (53,912) 2% Net Rentable Area 179,380
Estimated Utilities Income 49,000 $250 / Unit / Yr Land Area (Acres) 6.40
Estimated Other Income 34,300 $175 / Unit / Yr Units per Acre 30.628
Estimated Total Rental Income 2,509,333
ESTIMATED TOTAL PRO-FORMA INCOME 2,509,333 $209,111 / Mo

3 Mo Avg Income Annualized

EXPENSE
Fixed Expenses
Taxes $213,623 $1,090 per Unit $334,861 $1,708 per Unit 2024 Tax Rate & Future Assessment

Insurance $392,864 $2,004 per Unit $392,864 $2,004 per Unit Estimated

Total Fixed Expense $606,487 $727,725
$3,094 per Unit $3,713 per Unit

Utilities
Electricity $18,370 $94 per Unit $18,370 $94 per Unit
Water & Sewer $256,281 $1,308 per Unit $128,141 $654 per Unit maybe add water savings?

Gas $0 $ per Unit $0 $ per Unit
Phone/Internet $1,538 $8 per Unit $1,538 $8 per Unit
Trash $21,000 $107 per Unit $21,000 $107 per Unit
Misc(Corridor Scent Machines/Elevator/Alarm) $ per Unit $0 $ per Unit
Total Utilities $297,189 $169,048

$1,516 per Unit $862 per Unit

Other Expenses
General & Admin & Marketing $16,954 $86 per Unit $16,954 $86 per Unit
Repairs & Maintenance $102,008 $520 per Unit $102,008 $520 per Unit
Labor Costs $196,343 $1,002 per Unit $215,600 $1,100 per Unit
Contract Services $37,092 $189 per Unit $37,092 $189 per Unit
Management Fees $0 0.00% $ per Unit Lower Than Normal $87,827 3.50% $448 per Unit
Total Other Expense $352,397 $459,481

$1,798 per Unit $2,344 per Unit

Total Operating Expense $1,256,073 $6,409 per Unit $1,356,254 $2,344 per Unit

Reserve for Replacement $58,800 $300 per Unit $58,800 $300 per Unit

Total Expense $1,314,873 $6,709 per Unit $1,415,054 $7,220 per Unit

Net Operating Income (Actual Underwriting) $1,009,407 Note that the in place NOI with my proforma $1,094,279

Asking Price MARKET Expense is a 4.96% cap and 10.5% cash on cas MARKET
Cap Rate #VALUE! #VALUE!
Existing Debt 13,204,000 13,204,000
Equity #VALUE! #VALUE!
Estimated Debt Service 607,384 686,608
Cash Flow 402,023 407,671
Cash on Cash #VALUE! #VALUE!

Existing Loan Parameters Operating Information

MODIFIED ACTUALS PRO-FORMA

Property Tax Information

Property Taxes are Under ProtestSince there is long term fixed rate debt, a lower cap rate was used for Pro Forma